© 2006 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation   www.fairchildsemi.com
FA
N
7311  L
C
D
 B
acklig

transformer's characteristics. The FAN7311 uses a new
patent-pending phase-shift control.
Ordering Information
20-SSOP
1
20-SOIC
20-DIP
1
1
Part Number Package Pb-Free Operating Temperature Range Packing Method
FAN7311G 20-SSOP Yes
-25°C ~ 85°C
Rail
FAN7311GX 20-SSOP Yes Tape & Reel
FAN7311M 20-SOIC Yes Rail
FAN7311MX 20-SOIC Yes Tape & Reel
FAN7311N 20-DIP Yes Rail
FA
N
7311  L
C
D
 B
acklig
h
t In
verter D
rive IC
© 2006 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation www.fairchildsemi.com
FAN7311 Rev. 1.0.5 2
Internal Block Diagram
Figure 1. Functional Block Diagram of FAN7311
BDIM
S_S